

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

 United Ag & Turf  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 830-693-6477  
 marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

**Quote Summary**
**Prepared For:**

 CITY OF MISSION SHARY MUNICIPAL GOLF  
 COURSE  
 2201 N MAYBERRY ST  
 MISSION, TX 78572  
 Business: 956-580-8770

**Delivering Dealer:**
**United Ag & Turf**  
 David Shackelford  
 809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
 Marble Falls, TX 78654  
 Phone: 830-693-6477  
 davidshackelford@unitedagt.com

**CITY OF MISSION SOURCEWELL ID# 99270**  
**SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76)**  
**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO:**  
**UNITED AG & TURF**  
**7736 CENTRAL PARK DR.**  
**WACO, TX 76712**
**Quote ID:** 30358817  
**Created On:** 11 February 2024  
**Last Modified On:** 11 February 2024  
**Expiration Date:** 11 March 2024

**ESTIMATED MONTHLY PAYMENT**
**60 MONTH MUNICIPAL LEASE PURCHASE ESTIMATED**  
**MONTHLY PAYMENT \$2,394.86**

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower <b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> February 10, 2024	\$ 72,923.00 X	1 =	\$ 72,923.00
JOHN DEERE Aercore 800 Aerator <b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> February 10, 2024	\$ 25,069.00 X	2 =	\$ 50,138.00
<b>Equipment Total</b>			<b>\$ 123,061.00</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 123,061.00
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 123,061.00</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
830-693-6477  
marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

---

Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 123,061.00
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 123,061.00</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 30358817      **Customer Name:** CITY OF MISSION SHARY MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
830-693-6477  
marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

## JOHN DEERE 6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower

**Hours:**

**Stock Number:**

**Contract:** Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76)

**Selling Price \***  
\$ 72,923.00

**Price Effective Date:** February 10, 2024

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1585TC	6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	1	\$ 71,499.00	24.00	\$ 17,159.76	\$ 54,339.24	\$ 54,339.24
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other countries (English/Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1208	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 8-blade Cutting Units	1	\$ 21,731.00	24.00	\$ 5,215.44	\$ 16,515.56	\$ 16,515.56
1305	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	1	\$ 1,906.00	24.00	\$ 457.44	\$ 1,448.56	\$ 1,448.56
1401	QA7 Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	1	\$ 495.00	24.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 376.20	\$ 376.20
9756	(5) 22 In. Smooth Roller Scrapers	1	\$ 122.00	24.00	\$ 29.28	\$ 92.72	\$ 92.72
9764	Canopy	1	\$ 895.00	24.00	\$ 214.80	\$ 680.20	\$ 680.20
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 25,149.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,035.76</b>	<b>\$ 19,113.24</b>	<b>\$ 19,113.24</b>
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
Delivery	Delivery Fee	1	\$ 437.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 437.00
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 437.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 437.00</b>	<b>\$ 437.00</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Additional Discounts</b>							
	Multi-unit Discount	1			\$ 966.48	\$ -966.48	\$ -966.48
<b>Additional Discount Total</b>					<b>\$ 966.48</b>	<b>\$ -966.48</b>	<b>\$ -966.48</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 97,085.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,162.00</b>	<b>\$ 72,923.00</b>	<b>\$ 72,923.00</b>

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 30358817      **Customer Name:** CITY OF MISSION SHARY MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
US

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
809 Steve Hawkins Pwky  
Marble Falls, TX 78654  
830-693-6477  
marblefallsgolfjd@unitedagt.com

## JOHN DEERE Aercore 800 Aerator

**Equipment Notes:**

Hours:

**Stock Number:**

**Selling Price \***

**Contract:** Sourcewell Grounds Maint 031121-DAC (PG BT CG 76)

\$ 25,069.00

**Price Effective Date:** February 10, 2024

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
456ATC	Aercore 800 Aerator	2	\$ 32,342.00	24.00	\$ 7,762.08	\$ 24,579.92	\$ 49,159.84
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
Delivery	Delivery Fee	2	\$ 437.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 874.00
TCU35330	Tine - TINE, 5/8,HOLLOW, SE,UL,5.5,3/4 MT	32	\$ 21.50	24.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 261.44	\$ 522.88
TCU35324	Tine - TINE, 5/8,SOLID, PL,5.5,3/4 MT	32	\$ 9.38	24.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 114.08	\$ 228.16
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 931.08</b>		<b>\$ 118.56</b>	<b>\$ 812.52</b>	<b>\$ 1,625.04</b>
<b>Additional Discounts</b>							
Multi-unit Discount		2			\$ 323.42	\$ -323.42	\$ -646.84
<b>Additional Discount Total</b>					<b>\$ 323.42</b>	<b>\$ -323.42</b>	<b>\$ -646.84</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 33,273.08</b>		<b>\$ 8,204.06</b>	<b>\$ 25,069.02</b>	<b>\$ 50,138.04</b>